
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 109-0559 Name: Award of Bid and Construction Contract  - Focon,
Inc. - Stonehurst Elementary School Small School
Conversion Project

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:2/18/2009 Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/25/2009

Enactment date: 2/25/2009 09-0317Enactment #:

Title: Approval by Board of Education of Resolution No. 0809-0085 - Award of Bid and Construction
Contract to Focon, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter, as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder and
rejecting all other bids, if any,  to install support services (power low voltage, water) for two new
portable classrooms at the back of the school and various other items described herein in conjunction
with  the Stonehurst Elementary School Small School Conversion Project for the period commencing
December 8, 2008 and ending March 7, 2009 in the amount of $198,751.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-0559 - AWARD OF BID AND CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  - FOCON, INC. - STONEHURST
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SMALL SCHOOL CONVERSION PROJECT, 2. 09-0559 - AWARD OF BID
AND CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  - FOCON, INC. - STONEHURST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SMALL SCHOOL CONVERSION PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

State Administrator and/or  Board
of Education

2/25/2009 1

Recommended FavorablyFacilities Committee2/18/2009 1 Pass

Approval by Board of Education of Resolution No. 0809-0085 - Award of Bid and Construction Contract to
Focon, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter, as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder and rejecting all other
bids, if any,  to install support services (power low voltage, water) for two new portable classrooms at the back
of the school and various other items described herein in conjunction with  the Stonehurst Elementary School
Small School Conversion Project for the period commencing December 8, 2008 and ending March 7, 2009 in
the amount of $198,751.00.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

